



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8404

Page 1

04/20/2023

Project ID: 0322000245

PLACER AND YUBA COUNTIES AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: G

Location: 03-Pla,Yub-65, 80-VAR

Number of Items: 20

Place traffic stripe and pavement markings.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 5 Total Number of Working Days: 55 Overrun/Underrun: -\$98,507.93

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$1,154,520.00 % Over/Under Est: -8.53%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	Cost: \$1,056,012.07 Time: 55 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,287,012.07	VC0000003696	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 3489 LUYUNG DRIVE RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95742	CSLB# 00403896 Phone (916) 635-5175 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	Cost: \$1,189,875.00 Time: 55 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,420,875.00	VC2300000087	STERND AHL ENTERPRISES LLC 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	CSLB# 421823 Phone (818) 834-8199 SB PREF CLAIMED
3	Cost: \$1,381,350.00 Time: 75 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$1,696,350.00	VC0000018985	CHRISP COMPANY 43650 OSGOOD RD. FREMONT CA 94539	CSLB# 00374600 Phone (510) 656-2840 CC PREF CLAIMED
4	Cost: \$1,799,022.65 Time: 55 Days x \$4,200.00 Total: \$2,030,022.65	VC2200003773	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING LLC 11095 SW INDUSTRIAL WAY SUITE A TUALATIN OR 97062	CSLB# 854894 Phone (530) 885-0420 Fax (503) 582-8629 CC PREF CLAIMED

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Page 2

Contract Number: 03-2G8404

04/20/2023

5	Cost:	\$2,073,610.00	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH INC.	CSLB# 00720394	CC PREF CLAIMED
	Time:	55 Days x \$4,200.00		2231 LA MIRADA DRIVE	Phone (760) 727-8700	
	Total:	\$2,304,610.00		VISTA CA 92081		

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 04/19/2023

Contract Number: 03-2G8404

Page 3

04/20/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	13,750.00	13,750.00
0003	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	180,000.00	180,000.00
0004	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	3,600.00	3,600.00
0005	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	30.0	50.00	1,500.00
0006	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	13,750.00	13,750.00
0007	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	400.0	8.81	3,524.00
0009	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	27.0	201.95	5,452.65
0010	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	2,120.0	2.00	4,240.00
0011	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	4,290.0	6.50	27,885.00
0012	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	4,500.0	10.00	45,000.00
0013	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	21,700.0	10.00	217,000.00
0014	840621	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	5,400.0	1.20	6,480.00
0015	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	77,000.0	1.40	107,800.00
0016	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	10,100.0	2.50	25,250.00
0017	010015	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	LF	96,900.0	2.00	193,800.00
0018	013211	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING (HIGH-PRESSURE WATER BLASTING)	SQFT	16,400.0	6.00	98,400.00
0019	847196	CONTRAST STRIPE PAINT (2-COAT)	LF	2,290.0	2.00	4,580.00
0020	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.42	100,000.42

Cost: \$1,056,012.07

Time: 55 Days x \$4,200.00

Bid Amount: \$1,287,012.07

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth		Fifth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	975.00	975.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	40,000.00	40,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0003	240,000.00	240,000.00	299,625.00	299,625.00	350,846.00	350,846.00	340,000.00	340,000.00
0004	15,000.00	15,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	11,340.00	11,340.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
0005	25.00	750.00	500.00	15,000.00	50.00	1,500.00	80.00	2,400.00
0006	80,000.00	80,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	4,160.00	4,160.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0007	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	650.00	650.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	10.00	4,000.00	6.00	2,400.00	8.81	3,524.00	10.00	4,000.00
0009	75.00	2,025.00	250.00	6,750.00	201.95	5,452.65	150.00	4,050.00
0010	5.00	10,600.00	2.50	5,300.00	3.00	6,360.00	5.00	10,600.00
0011	8.00	34,320.00	8.00	34,320.00	8.00	34,320.00	5.00	21,450.00
0012	10.00	45,000.00	18.00	81,000.00	15.00	67,500.00	30.00	135,000.00
0013	10.00	217,000.00	12.00	260,400.00	15.08	327,236.00	17.00	368,900.00
0014	2.50	13,500.00	1.50	8,100.00	2.95	15,930.00	3.00	16,200.00
0015	1.50	115,500.00	1.75	134,750.00	2.45	188,650.00	3.00	231,000.00
0016	2.50	25,250.00	2.25	22,725.00	2.40	24,240.00	3.50	35,350.00
0017	1.50	145,350.00	1.00	96,900.00	2.60	251,940.00	5.00	484,500.00
0018	5.00	82,000.00	5.00	82,000.00	10.00	164,000.00	10.00	164,000.00
0019	2.00	4,580.00	2.00	4,580.00	2.00	4,580.00	4.00	9,160.00
0020	110,000.00	110,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00	305,819.00	305,819.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
Cost:		\$1,189,875.00		\$1,381,350.00		\$1,799,022.65		\$2,073,610.00
Time:		55 Days x \$4,200.00		75 Days x \$4,200.00		55 Days x \$4,200.00		55 Days x \$4,200.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,420,875.00		\$1,696,350.00		\$2,030,022.65		\$2,304,610.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000003696	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (11.78%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PORTION OF)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 8 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 9 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 3 (61%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	ITEM 5 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS SACRAMENTO CA	975518	PLACE AND REMOVE TRAFFIC CONTROL

03-2G8404
03-PLA,YUB-65, 80-VAR
4/19/2023

PAGE S3
4/20/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018985	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (17%)
	T AND S DVBE INC REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2200003773	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 4 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE, INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 5 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2300000087	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	ITEM 3 (13%)
	T AND S DVBE INC. REDDING CA	983087	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 17 (9.7%)
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 18 (17.2%)
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	SWEEPING
	WELLS SWEEPING SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	SWEEPING